Our Ref: 488/2022 JANUARY 2022



Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

1. Can you please confirm the names of all OFF-Framework agencies currently supplying into the trust directly for Band 5/6 RGN's & RMNS, A&E/ITU Nurses & Band 2/3 HCA's?

Grey Specialist Recruitment, Next Step Nursing, Thornbury Nursing Services

2. Can you please confirm the names of all ON-Framework agencies currently supplying into the trust directly for Band 5/6 RGN's & RMNS, A&E/ITU Nurses & Band 2/3 HCA's?

Altrix Technology Ltd, Coyle Personnel, Cromwell Medical Staffing, Day Webster, First Point, Greys Specialist Recruitment, ID Medical, Keystone Healthcare, Medical Staffing, Medilink Consulting, MSL, N L Group, Next Step Nursing, Nutrix Personnel, Pulse, Thornbury Nursing Service, Your Nurse Ltd, Your World Recruitment

3. Can you please confirm, who within the trust, is currently responsible for the management and usage of all OFF-Framework & ON-Framework agency supply for Nursing & HCA staff.

Structure chart attached

4. Can you please confirm the total number of shifts sent out to OFF-Framework agencies for the past 6 months?

128 filled shifts

5. Can you please confirm the total number of shifts sent out to ON-Framework agencies for the past 6 months?

10,158 filled shifts

6. Can you please confirm the volume of supply, by number of shifts filled and broken down into staff & Shift type, by each OFF-Framework agency for the past 6 months for Nursing & HCA Staff.

See Spreadsheet

Our Ref: 488/2022 JANUARY 2022



- 7. Can you please confirm the volume of supply, by number of shifts filled and broken down into staff & Shift type, by each ON-Framework agency for the past 6 months for Nursing & HCA Staff.
- 8. Can you please confirm the total Trust spend per agency, per month, for the past 6 months for agency Nursing Staff?

See spreadsheet

- 9. For agency Band 5/6 RGN's & RMNS, A&E/ITU Nurses & Band 2/3 HCA's, can you please confirm the highest OFF-Framework agency hourly charge rate, per hour and for the below shifts: (HCAs/RMNs not supplied)
 - Weekday shifts

B5 £42.01, B6 £42.00

Night/Saturday Shifts

B5 £102.13

Sunday/BH Shifts

B5 £171.65

10.For agency Band 5/6 RGN's & RMNS, A&E/ITU Nurses & Band 2/3 HCA's, can you please confirm the average OFF-Framework agency hourly charge rate, per hour and for the below shifts: (HCAs/RMNs not supplied)

Weekday shifts

B5 £41.50.

Night/Saturday Shifts

B5 £53.96

Sunday/BH Shifts

B5 £155.17

Our Ref: 488/2022 JANUARY 2022



- 11. For agency Band 5/6 RGN's & RMNS, A&E/ITU Nurses & Band 2/3 HCA's, can you please confirm the highest ON-Framework agency hourly charge rate, per hour and for the below shifts: (HCAs/RMNs not supplied)
 - Weekday shifts

B5 RGN £50.00, B5 A&E £50.00

Night/Sat Shifts

B5 RGN £50.11, B5 A&E £80.78

Sun/BH Shifts

B5 RGN £67.05, B5 A&E £109.06

- 12. For agency Band 5/6 RGN's & RMNS, A&E/ITU Nurses & Band 2/3 HCA's, can you please confirm the average ON- Framework agency hourly charge rate, per hour and for the below shifts:
- Weekday shifts

B5 RGN £40.63, B5 A&E £46.97

Night/Sat Shifts

B5 RGN £41.97, B5 A&E £48.04

Sun/BH Shifts

B5 RNG £44.16, B5 A&E £49.63

13. Can you confirm if your OFF-Framework agency Suppliers List (PSL) is always looking to onboard new agencies. If not, what dates does the trust review this list & look to bring new agencies onto It.

Χ

14. Can you confirm if your ON-Framework agency Suppliers List (PSL) is always looking to onboard new agencies. If not, what dates does the trust review this list & look to bring new agencies onto It.